505746125 10/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5792938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWASTIC SRIHARI	10/10/2019
ZORIN ABRAHAM	10/10/2019
KINSEY HARRIS	10/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURE GLOBAL BRANDS, INC.
Street Address:	4401 SAMUELL BLVD., SUITE 150
City:	MESQUITE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75149

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29711002
Application Number:	29710998
Application Number:	29710990
Application Number:	29710981
Application Number:	29710973
Application Number:	29710963
Application Number:	29710950
Application Number:	29710907
Application Number:	29710912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)653-2401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146532400

Email: scott@griggslaw.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT T GRIGGS

Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 204

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230

PATENT REEL: 050851 FRAME: 0373

505746125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1361.1003-1008, 1011-1013			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT T. GRIGGS, REG. NO. 48,331			
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Griggs/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2019			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Assignment#page1.tif				
source=Assignment#page2.tif				
source=Assignment#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 050851 FRAME: 0374 Attorney Docket Nos.: 1361.1003-1008 & 1011-1013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, patent applications and United States patents (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Properties") identified in Schedule A attached hereto, the undersigned hereby authorize and request our counsel to insert the filing date and application numbers of said Patent Properties when known;

WHEREAS, **Pure Global Brands, Inc**, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Florida, doing business at 4401 Samuell Blvd., Suite 150 Mesquite, Texas 75149, (hereinafter referred to as "**Assignee**") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the above inventions and applications and any patents which may be granted on said inventions or any non-provisional patent applications claiming priority therefrom, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the assignment of the Patent Properties in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** has assigned, conveyed, sold, quit-claimed, released, set over and transferred and by these presents does hereby assign, convey, sell, quit-claim, release, set over and transfer absolutely unto **Assignee**, the entire right, title and interest whatsoever **Assignor** now has or may have in and to the Patent Properties, including:

- (a) All United States and foreign letters patent which shall issue on the inventions and applications including all divisions, continuations, substitutions, re-examinations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for letters patent or the legal equivalent thereof on the inventions in any and all foreign countries, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Assignor**, had this assignment and sale not been made;
- (b) The right to claim invention priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO) for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation, substitution or renewal thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the **ASSIGNEE**, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNOR**, had this assignment not been made; and

1

(c) '	The right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement of each and
every one of the	he Patent Properties identified in Schedule A and the right to sue and collect
damages for su-	ch infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its assigns and
successors, to t	he full extent and end of the term or terms for which each and every one of the
Patent Propertie	es is granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been
held and enjoye	ed by Assignor , had this assignment and sale not been made.

Declaration

Each of the undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of his or her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our respective hand and affixed our respective seal on the date indicated below.

Octobe	EXECUTED er 2019.	at	Dallas	County,	State of	Texa	S, on the	10th	day of
Octobe	51 2019.						Ailwin		
							Swastic Srib	ıari	_
Octobe	EXECUTED er 2019.	at	Dallas	County,	State of	Texas	, on the	10th	day of
						Zor	<i>in Abrahi</i> Zorin Abral	am nam	_
Octobe	EXECUTED er 2019.	at	Palm Beach	County,	State of	FL	, on the	10th	day of
							_		

Kinsey Harris

SCHEDULE A Patent Properties

Country	Title	Application No./
	(Attorney Docket No.)	Filing Date
U.S.	Ground Anchor	29/711,002
	(1361.1003)	10/28/2019
U.S.	Mini Trampoline	29/710,998
	(1361.1004)	10/28/2019
U.S.	Counter for a Bar on a Seesaw	29/710,990
	(1361.1005)	10/28/2019
U.S.	Trampoline	29/710,981
	(1361.1006)	10/28/2019
U.S.	Workout Bar	29/710,973
	(1361.1007)	10/28/2019
U.S.	Mini Trampoline	29/710,963
	(1361.1008)	10/28/2019
U.S.	Mini Trampoline	29/710,950
	(1361.1011)	10/28/2019
U.S.	Seesaw	29/710,907
	(1361.1012)	10/28/2019
U.S.	Seesaw	29/710,912
	(1361.1013)	10/28/2019

3

RECORDED: 10/29/2019

PATENT REEL: 050851 FRAME: 0377